

SC No. 19 of 2022 (POCSO)
Matelli P.S Case No. 105/22; Dated- 01.05.2022
CNR NO. WBJP090000712022
JO CODE: WB00701

Order dated 10.06.2022

Today is fixed for hearing of bail application.

Accused Sukru Sonar is produced from CCH, Jalpaiguri.

The Ld. Addl. PP is present.

Copy served.

The bail petition is taken up for consideration.

Heard the Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the accused.

Perused the bail petition duly supported by an affidavit.

The Ld. Lawyer for the accused Sukru Sonar submits that his client is in custody since for more than 40 days. It is also submitted that accused has been falsely implicated

It is also submitted by the Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the accused that the case is the counter-effect of a family feud.

The Ld. Lawyer for the accused thus prays for bail on any terms and condition

The Ld. Addl. PP raises objection.

Considered.

Keeping in mind the initial stage of investigation, I am not inclined to grant bail at this case.

Hence, the prayer for bail is considered and rejected.

To date 23.06.2020 for production and IO's Report

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO
Court, Mal, Jalpaiguri.

SC No. 27 of 2019 (POCSO)
Mal P.S Case No. 379/19; Dated 24.10.19

Order dated 07.06.2021

The Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the accused Lalit Toppo pressed the application for bail by filing a bail application and put up petition duly supported by an affidavit.

Ld. Lawyer prays for fixation of the matter on 14.06.2021.

To date 14.06.2021 for hearing of Petition.

Inform the I.O. of this case.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy to the Ld. Addl PP in the mean time.

Inform the Complainant through the I.O. of this case.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

SC No. 29 of 2021 (POCSO)
Mal P.S Case No. 687/2021; Dated 17.11.2021

Order dated 06.05.2022

Today is fixed for hearing of bail application.

None appears.

To date 10.05.2022 for hearing of Petition.

Inform the Complainant through the I.O. of this case.

Inform the IO through GRO, Mal

I/c Addl. Sessions Judge
3rd Court (Special), Jalpaiguri

SC No. 13 of 2022 (POCSO)
Mal P.S Case No. 288/2022; Dated 10.04.2022

Order dated 06.05.2022

Today is fixed for hearing of bail application.

None appears.

The case is adjourned.

To date 10.05.2022 for hearing of Petition.

Inform the Complainant through the I.O. of this case.

Inform the IO through GRO, Mal.

I/c Addl. Sessions Judge
3rd Court (Special), Jalpaiguri