

SC No. 19 of 2022 (POCSO)
Matelli P.S Case No. 105/22; Dated- 01.05.2022
u/s 6 of POCSO Act
CNR NO. WBJP090000712022
JO CODE: WB00701

Order dated 19.07.2022

Today is fixed for hearing of bail application.

Accused Sarku Sonar @ Sarkoo is present by filing hazira.

The Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the accused Sarku Sonar @ Sarkoo is present and files confirmation petition of interim bail.

The petition is rejected however, the interim bail is extended till next date.

The Ld. Addl PP is present

A bail bond is received from Ld. CJM, Jalpaiguri.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix: 23.11.2022 for appearance and charge.

Dic & Cortd by me

Sd/-

Sd/-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri.

No. /ADJ/Mal/Jalpaiguri

Dated

Copy forwarded to :-

1. The Ld. CJM, Jalpaiguri for information and necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri