

Sessions Trial Case No. 25 (March) 2023
S.C. No. 19 of 2022 (POCSO Act.)
Ref: Matelli Police Station Case No. 105/2022 dated 01.05.2022

Order No. 2 dated 15.06.2023

Accused Sarku Sonar is found present on court bail.

Ld. Addl PP is found present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also found present.

No witness turned up.

The case is adjourned.

Fix: **30.06.2023** for evidence of Complainant.

Issue summons accordingly. Alamat be produced. Inform.

Accused to be present on the date fixed.

Dic. & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act,2012)

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act,2012)
Mal, Jalpaiguri.