

Sessions Case No. 19 of 2022 (P)
Matelli PS Case No. 105/22 dated 01.05.2022
u/s 06 of POCSO Act

Order No. 18 dated 03.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused is present by filing hazira.

Ld PP In charge and Ld Defence are found present.

Witnesses namely, Sukmaya Sonar and Bivek Sonar are present and examined and cross-examined as PW 6 and PW 7 and discharged.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 24.03.2026 and 25.03.2026 for further evidence

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO
Mal, Jalpaiguri.